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2024 – 2025 

HEAD COACH CONTACT LIST 

FALL 
Football 

Marcus Williams 

Marcus.Williams@sbcusd.k12.ca.us 

Cross Country B/G 

Yussef Merriweather 

Yussef.Merriweather@sbcusd.k12.ca.us 

Girls Tennis 

Tony Nunez 

Tony.Nunez@sbcusd.k12.ca.us 

Boys Water Polo 

Christopher.Lim@sbcusd.k12.ca.us 

Girls Volleyball 

Leo Chrisman 

Leonard.Chrisman@sbcusd.k12.ca.us 

Flag Football 

Tony Cano 

Tony.Cano@sbcusd.k12.ca.us 

Cheer 

IreneMendezPonce32@gmail.com or Renee.Koperski@sbcusd.k12.ca.us 
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WINTER 
 

Boys Basketball 

Brandon Taylor 

Brandon.Taylor@sbcusd.k12.ca.us 

Girls Basketball 

Anthony Grayson 

Anthonygrayson@netzero.net 

Boys Soccer 

Patrick Kahler 

Patrick.Kahler@sbcusd.k12.ca.us 

Girls Soccer 

Albert Hewlett 

Albert.Hewlett@sbcusd.k12.ca.us 

Wrestling B/G 

JimmyRey Gonzales 

JimmyRey.Gonzales@sbcusd.k12.ca.us 

Girls Water Polo 

Christopher Lim 

Christopher.Lim@sbcusd.k12.ca.us 

Cheer 

IreneMendezPonce32@gmail.com or Renee.Koperski@sbcusd.k12.ca.us 
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SPRING 
Baseball 

To Be Determined – 

John.Chamberlain@sbcusd.k12.ca.us for any questions 

Softball 

Alyssa Gallardo 

alyssagallardo_03@yahoo.com 

Track and Field B/G 

Marcus Williams 

Marcus.Williams@sbcusd.k12.ca.us 

Swimming B/G  

Raul Negrete 

Raul.Negrete@sbcusd.k12.ca 

Boys Tennis 

Christopher Lim 

Christopher.Lim@sbcusd.k12.ca.us 

Boys Volleyball 

Leo Chrisman 

Leonard.Chrisman@sbcusd.k12.ca.us 
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